Publication#
ISPM4A
Amendment/
0
Lead-
Free
Package
Options

UnitMin Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max
60 ispMACH 4A Family
ispMACH 4A PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION
ispMACH 4A Devices Commercial and Industrial - 3.3V and 5V
Lattice programmable logic products are available with several ordering options. The order number (Valid Combination) is formed by a combina-
tion of:
1. Use 5.5ns for new designs.
128
FAMILY TYPE
M4A3- = ispMACH 4A Family Low Voltage Advanced
Feature (3.3-V VCC)
M4A5- = ispMACH 4A Family Advanced Feature
(5-V VCC)
M4A3- 256 Y C
MACROCELL DENSITY
32 = 32 Macrocells 192 = 192 Macrocells
64 = 64 Macrocells 256 = 256 Macrocells
96 = 96 Macrocells 384 = 384 Macrocells
128 = 128 Macrocells 512 = 512 Macrocells
I/Os
/32 = 32 I/Os in 44-pin PLCC, 44-pin TQFP or 48-pin TQFP
  /48 = 48 I/Os in 100-pin TQFP
  /64 = 64 I/Os in 100-pin TQFP, 100-pin PQFP, or 100-ball caBGA
/96 = 96 I/Os in 144-pin TQFP or 144-ball fpBGA
/128 = 128 I/Os in 208-pin PQFP, 256-ball BGA or 256-ball fpBGA
/160 = 160 I/Os in 208-pin PQFP
/192 = 192 I/Os in 256-ball BGA or 256-ball fpBGA
/256 = 256 I/Os in 388-ball fpBGA
OPERATING CONDITIONS
C = Commercial (0°C to +70°C)
I = Industrial (-40°C to +85°C)
PACKAGE TYPE
SA = Ball Grid Array (BGA)
J = Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
JN = Lead-free Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
(PLCC)
V = Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP)
VN = Lead-free Thin Quad Flat Pack
(TQFP)
Y = Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP)
YN = Lead-fee Plastic Quad Flat Pack
(PQFP)
FA = Fine-pitch Ball Grid Array (fpBGA)
FAN = Lead-free Fine-pitch Ball Grid Array
(fpBGA)
CA = Chip-array Ball Grid Array (caBGA)
SPEED
-5 = 5.0 ns tPD
-55 = 5.5 ns tPD
-6 = 6.0 ns tPD
-65 = 6.5 ns tPD
-7 = 7.5 ns tPD
-10 = 10 ns tPD
-12 = 12 ns tPD
-14 = 14 ns tPD
-7
48 = 48-pin TQFP for
M4A3-32/32  or M4A3-64/32
M4A5-32/32 or M4A5-64/32
/
*Package obsolete, contact factory.
Conventional Packaging
3.3V Commercial Combinations
M4A3-32/32 -5, -7, -10 JC, VC, VC48
M4A3-64/32